PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ciba Vision Corporation	06/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation	
Street Address:	One Health Plaza, Building 104	
City:	East Hanover	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07936	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5683993

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)781-8064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 862-778-9273

Email: cozette.mcavoy@novartis.com

Correspondent Name: Cozette M. McAvoy

Address Line 1: One Health Plaza, Building 104

Address Line 4: East Hanover, NEW JERSEY 07936

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20501P1/CGV/US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cozette M. McAvov	

Total Attachments: 2

source=genteal patent assignment#page1.tif source=genteal patent assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 021050 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, CIBA Vision Corporation, existing under the Laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 11460 Johns Creek Parkway, Duluth, GA 30097, is the assignee and legal owner of the entire right, title and interest in:

- 1) United States Patent No. 5,576,028, by virtue of an Assignment recorded at Reel and Frame 008604/0113 on July 21, 1997;
- 2) United States Patent No. 5,607,698, by virtue of an Assignment recorded at Reel and Frame 011077/0934 on November 6, 2000;
- 3) United States Patent No. 5,725,887, by virtue of an Assignment recorded at Reel and Frame 008833/0869 on November 21, 1997;
- 4) United States Patent No. 5,807,585, by virtue of an Assignment recorded on Reel and Frame 008997/0642 on February 27, 1998;
- 5) United States Patent No. 5,683,993, by virtue of an Assignment recorded on Reel and Frame 008626/0954 on July 28, 1997; and
- 6) United States Patent No. 5,858,996 by virtue of an Assignment recorded on Reel and Frame 008626/0954 on July 28, 1997;

Whereas, CIBA Vision Corporation wishes to assign its entire interest in United States Patent Nos. 5,576,028; 5,607,698; 5,725,887; 5,807,585; 5,683,993 and 5,858,996; to Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation, existing under the Laws of Delaware, with offices at One Health Plaza, East Hanover, NJ 07936, and Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation wishes to acquire said patents;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CIBA Vision Corporation hereby assigns to Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation and its successors and assigns, CIBA Vision Corporation's entire right, title and interest in: (a) United States Patent Nos. 5,576,028; 5,607,698; 5,725,887; 5,807,585; 5,683,993; and 5,858,996; (b) any and

- 1 -

all applications for reissues of said patents; (c) any and all reissues of said patents that may be issued and/or granted; (d) any and all applications for extensions of said patents (including reissue patents) and for reexamination certificates for said patents (including reissue patents); and (e) any and all extensions of said patents (including reissue patents) that may be issued and/or granted and reexamination certificates that may be issued for said patents (including reissue patents), including the right to sue, and to obtain damages, for past infringement, said right, title and interest conveying herein by CIBA Vision Corporation to Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation constituting the entire right, title and interest in said patents (including reissue patents), extensions and reexamination certificates.

In witness whereof, CIBA Vision Corporation has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized corporate officer.

Signed this	2nd	day of	June	2008.
~				

CIBA Vision Corporation

RECORDED: 06/05/2008

By: Jobert frull leace

R. Scott Meece (Print Name)

Senior Vice President & General Counsel

(Title)

- 2 -